$249,900 - 411 Valley Street, Mount Horeb

MLS® #1969695

$249,900

3 Bedroom, 1.00 Bathroom, 1,131 sqft
Single Family on O Acres

Viking Village, Mount Horeb, WI

Move in ready 3 bedroom zero lot line half
duplex. Owner responsible for snow and lawn.
No condo or HOA fee.

Listing Courtesy of Restaino & Associates Era

Powered

Built in 1977

Essential Information

Status

Detailed Status
MLS® #

Price

Bedrooms
Bathrooms

Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Type

Style

Assessed Value
Year Assesed
Net Taxes

Tax Year
Exterior

Sold

Sold
1969695
$249,900

3

1.00

1

1,131

0.13

1977

Single Family
Bi-level, Raised Ranch
$235,500
2023

$3,200

2023

Vinyl

Community Information

Address
MLSA® Area

411 Valley Street
MOUNT HOREB - V




Subdivision Viking Village

City Mount Horeb
County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53572
Interior

Interior Features  Wood or sim. wood floor, Washer, Dryer, Water softener inc, At Least 1
tub, Internet - DSL

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Exterior

Exterior Features Fenced Yard, Deck

Amenities

Garages Attached, Access to Basement, 1 car, Under, Heated
Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Mount Horeb
Elementary Mount Horeb
Middle Mount Horeb
High Mount Horeb

Room Dimensions

Living Room 12x11
Kitchen 9x12
Master Bedroom 13x10
Second Bedroom 9x12
Third Bedroom 17x10

Additional Information

Zoning res
Estimated Finished Above Gr&84d Sqft
Fin Part/All Below Grd SqFt 247

Total Finished SgFt 1,131
Barrier Free Open floor plan, Level drive
Terms Restrictions/Covenants, Limited home warranty

Short Sale No



REO / Bank Owned No



