\$249,900 - 411 Valley Street, Mount Horeb

MLS® #1969695

\$249,900

3 Bedroom, 1.00 Bathroom, 1,131 sqft Single Family on 0 Acres

Viking Village, Mount Horeb, WI

Move in ready 3 bedroom zero lot line half duplex. Owner responsible for snow and lawn. No condo or HOA fee.

Listing Courtesy of Restaino & Associates Era Powered



Built in 1977

Essential Information

Status	Sold
Detailed Status	Sold
MLS® #	1969695
Price	\$249,900
Bedrooms	3
Bathrooms	1.00
Full Baths	1
Square Footage	1,131
Acres	0.13
Year Built	1977
Туре	Single Family
Style	Bi-level, Raised Ranch
Assessed Value	\$235,500
Year Assesed	2023
Net Taxes	\$3,200
Tax Year	2023
Exterior	Vinyl

Community Information

Address	411 Valley Street
MLS® Area	MOUNT HOREB - V

Subdivision	Viking Village	
City	Mount Horeb	
County	Dane	
State	WI	
Zip Code	53572	
Interior		
Interior Features	Wood or sim. wood floor, Washer, Dryer, Water softener inc, At Least 1 tub, Internet - DSL	
Cooling	Forced air, Central air	
Exterior		
Exterior Features	Fenced Yard, Deck	
Amenities		
Garages	Attached, Access to Basement, 1 car, Under, Heated	
Is Waterfront	No	

Golf Course No

School Information

District	Mount Horeb
Elementary	Mount Horeb
Middle	Mount Horeb
High	Mount Horeb

Room Dimensions

Living Room	12x11
Kitchen	9x12
Master Bedroom	13x10
Second Bedroom	9x12
Third Bedroom	17x10

Additional Information

Zoning	res			
Estimated Finished Above Gr 884 Sqft				
Fin Part/All Below G	Grd SqFt	247		
Total Finished SqFt		1,131		
Barrier Free		Open floor plan, Level drive		
Terms		Restrictions/Covenants, Limited home warranty		
Short Sale		No		

REO / Bank Owned No